

IN THE MATTER

of the Sale and Supply of Alcohol Act
2012

AND

IN THE MATTER

of an application by **Dev Private Limited**
pursuant to s.136 of the Act for
Temporary Authority of an off-licence in
respect of premises situated at **421
Thames Highway Oamaru North
Oamaru 9400** known as "**Frasers
Supermarket**"

BEFORE THE WAITAKI DISTRICT LICENSING COMMITTEE

Commissioner: Mr Barry McDonald

DECISION – ON PAPERS

This is an application by **Dev Private Limited** for Temporary Authority of an off-licence in respect of premises situated at **421 Thames Highway Oamaru North Oamaru 9400** known as "**Frasers Supermarket**".

Reports have been received from The Waitaki District Council Licensing Inspector and The New Zealand Police.

Based on the information provided to us on the complete file, we have determined to grant the application on the papers.

The licence is subject to the conditions as set out in the current off licence 66/OFF/102/2026 in the name of Dana Private Limited and known as Frasers Supermarket.

The Temporary Authority is granted for the period **1 September 2026 to 1 December 2026**.

DATED at OAMARU this 30th day of July 2026



Commissioner – Barry McDonald
Waitaki District Licensing Committee

